#### E.M.GOPALAKRISHNA KONE YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

100 mm

**CELL** : STUDENTS SERVICE ORGANIZATION

ACTIVITY : PLEDGE ON RAJIV GANDHI'S BIRTHDAY

YEAR : 2022 - 2023

## STUDENTS SERVICE ORGANIZATION

DATE	TIME	VENUE	MODE
20.08.2022	10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon	New Stage, EMGYWC	Offline
Theme		To Honour the Great Soul Rajiv Gandhi	
Nature of the Activity		Pledge	
Title		Rajiv Gandhi Pledge	
Convenor		Tmt.E.M.G.S.Indirani Secretary & Correspondent EMGYWC Dr. (Mrs) V.Pushpalatha Principal i/c, Head & Assistant Professor of Commerce EMGYWC	
Coordinators		Mrs.Kalaivani Assistant Professor of History Mrs.R.Subanya Assistant Professor of Mathematics EMGYWC	
Participants		Staff and Students	

#### PLEDGE ON RAJIV GANDHI'S BIRTHDAY

## **Objectives:**

The Pledge on Rajiv Gandhi's Birthday aims to instill a deeper understanding of the value of human life among students. It encourages them to embrace humanitarian values and compassion towards others. Additionally, the event promotes discipline and respect as students come together to honour the legacy of Rajiv Gandhi.

#### E.M.GOPALAKRISHNA KONE YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE

### **Programme Outcome:**

During the event, students observed a moment of silence to reflect on Rajiv Gandhi's contributions to the nation. They collectively took the pledge, demonstrating their commitment to uphold humanitarian values and contribute positively to society. This initiative not only commemorated Rajiv Gandhi's legacy but also fostered a sense of responsibility and unity among the students.

# **Photographs:**



## E.M.GOPALAKRISHNA KONE YADAVA WOMEN'S COLLEGE



The Staff and Students, EMGYWC taking Pledge on "Rajiv Gandhi's Birthday" - 20.08.2022